HB 2732-A2 (LC 3134) 6/21/23 (LAS/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2732

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after "safety;" delete the 1 rest of the line and delete line 3 and insert "and declaring an emergency.". $\mathbf{2}$ Delete lines 5 through 22 and delete pages 2 through 5 and insert: 3 "SECTION 1. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-4 ation, there is appropriated to the Department of Justice, for the $\mathbf{5}$ biennium beginning July 1, 2023, out of the General Fund, the amount 6 of \$6,000,000, for the Crime Victim and Survivor Services Division, for 7 distribution to eligible children's advocacy centers under ORS 418.746 8 to 418.796. 9

"SECTION 2. This 2023 Act being necessary for the immediate
preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is
declared to exist, and this 2023 Act takes effect on passage.".

13